

æ

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.18150 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1893 OF 2009

HARISH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kislay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed and also of the fact that the appellant is in custody for more than six years, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellant. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Second Additional Sessions Judge, Ujjan, (M.P.) in Session Case No. 162 of 1995.

The Second Additional Sessions Judge, is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

Criminal Misc. Petition for bail is disposed of.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|