

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1808 OF 2015
(Application for Bail)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 9037 OF 2009

SURESH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th November, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag alongwith SLP(Crl.)No.6977 of 2007."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1. Service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is complete by way of affidavit of service vide Ld. Registrar Court's Order dated 11th January, 2010, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate has filed an application for bail which is registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 1808 of 2015.

The application above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR