

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 1808/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No

9037/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
09/08/2007 in CRLA No. 152/1998 passed by the High Court Of M.P  
At Indore)

SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for bail is dismissed for the  
present.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.02.20  
17:44:15 IST  
Reason: