

, ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 8620/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 9037/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2007
in CRLA No. 152/1998 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)
SURESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For bail and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vide Order dated 20.11.2009, this matter was directed to be
tagged with S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 6977 of 2007. In that case, leave is
granted and vide Order dated 8.04.2013 bail is granted to the
accused in Criminal Appeal No. 1894 of 2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner
has already undergone sentence of seven years approximately.
Placing his submission on record, we are inclined to grant the same
relief which is being granted in Criminal Appeal No. 1894 of 2009
to the other accused. The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail on such terms and conditions that may be imposed by the
learned trial judge.

Application for bail is allowed in the aforesaid terms.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER